Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

This standard was originally published in 1961 and subsequently revised in 1967 and 1980. The last
revision was based on lSO/DIS 898/V2. This revision of the standard has been taken up to align it with
ISO 898-5:1998 by adoption under dual numbering system.
The text of ISO Standard has been approved as suitable for publication as Indian Standard without
deviations. Certain terminology and conventions are, however, not identical to those used in Indian
Standards. Attention is drawn especially to the following:
a) Wherever the words ‘International Standard’ appear referring to this standard, they should
be read as ‘Indian Standard’.
b) Comma (,) has been used as a decimal marker while in Indian Standards, the current practice
is to use a point (.) as the decimal marker.
In this adopted standard, reference appears to certain International Standards for which Indian Standards
also exist. The corresponding Indian Standards which are to be substituted in their place are listed below
along with their degree of equivalence for the editions indicated:
International Standard
ISO 965-3:1998
ISO 4948-1:1982
ISO 6506:1981
ISO 6507-1:1997
ISO 6508:1986
Corresponding Indian Standard
IS 14962(Part3):2001 ISO General purpose metric
screw threads—Tolerances: Part 3 Deviation for
constructional screw threads
IS 7598:1990 Classification of steels (first revision)
IS 1500:1983 Method for Brinell hardness test for
metallic materials (second revision)
IS 1501 (Part 1):19841) Method for Vickers hardness
test for metallic materials : Part 1 HV 5 to HV 100
(second revision)
IS 1586:2000 Method for Rockwell hardness test for
Degree of
Equivalence
Identical
Technically
equivalent
do
do
do
metallic materials (scales A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, K
15N, 30N, 45N, 15T, 30T and 45T) (third revision)
In reporting the results of a test or analysis made in accordance with this standard, if the final value,
observed or calculated, is to be rounded off, it shall be done in accordance with IS 2:1960 ‘Rules for
rounding off numerical values (revised)’.
I) Based on ISO fjsl)r:l 982 whichhas been revisedin 1997.
..
IS 1367 (Part 5) :2002
ISO 898-5:1998
Indian Standard
TECHNICAL SUPPLY CONDITIONS FOR
THREADED STEEL FASTENERS
PART 5 MECHANICAL PROPERTIES OF FASTENERS MADE OF CARBON
STEEL AND ALLOY STEEL—SET SCREWS AND SIMILAR THREADED
FASTENERS NOT UNDER TENSILE STRESSES
(Third Revision )
1 scope
This part of ISO 898 specifies the mechanical properties of set screws and similar threaded fasteners not under tensik
stresses with nominal thread diameters from 1,8 mm up to and including 24 mm, which are made of carbon steel or alloy
steel.
The mechanical and physical propeflies apply when tested at an ambient temperature of 10 ‘C to 35 “C and will vary at
higher or lower temperatures.
This part of ISO 898 does not apply to set screws requiringspecial properties such as
— specified tensile stresses (see ISO 896-1 );
— weldability;
— corrosion resistance;
— ability to withstand temperatures above+ 300 “C or below -50 “C.
NOTE— Setscrewsmadefromfree-cuttingsteelshouldnotbe usedabove+ 250 “C.
2 Normative references
The following standards contain provisionswhich, through reference in this text, constitute provisions of this part of ISO 898.